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1 

The result of the following candidate(s) of Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering & lateral Entry, who 
appeared in Semester -VI, examination held in May, 2025 is notified as under. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

8. 

9 

10 

1 

Result of Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering & Lateral Entry, Semester-VI, 
Examination held in May, 2025 

Roll No. 

01-DECE 
2022 

02-DECE 
2022 

03-DECE 
2022 

04-DECE 
2022 

06-DECE 
2022 

07-DECE 
2022 

09-DECE 
2022 

2022 

14-DECE 
2022 

BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH UNIVERSITY 
Rajouri (J&K) - 185234 

15-DECE 
2022 

17-DECE 
2022 

Registration No. Name of the Candidate 
& Parentage 

BGSBU/22/960 
DECE 

BGSBUI22/961 
DECE 

BGSBUI22/962 
DECE 

BGSBUI22/963 
DECE 

11-DECE- BGSBUI22/968 

BGSBU/22/964 
DECE 

BGSBUI/22/965 
DECE 

BGSBUI22/967 
DECE 

DECE 

BGSBUI22/971 
DECE 

BGSBUI22/972 

Result Notification No. 292 of 2025 
Date: 14-07-2025 

DECE 

BGSBU/22/974 
DECE 

Ishtiag Ahmed 
Slo Nazir Hussain 

Khalid Hussain 

S/o Liaqat Hussain 
Tasveer Hussain Shah 
S/o Hanif Hussain 
Shah 

Asid Mehmood 

Slo Mohd Saleem 

Tofeeg Ahmed 
Slo Mohd Bashir 

Shakeel Ahmed 

Slo Altaf Hussain 

Mohammad Hyam UI 
Haq 
Slo Nafis UI Hussan 

Mohd Owase 

S/o Mohd Abass 

Sajid Mehmood 
Slo Amadad Hussain 

Mohd Shafig 
Slo Abdul Rashid 
Mohammed Hazifa 

Slo Abdul Qayoom 

Result of 
Semester VI: 

Marks Obtained 
out of Maximum 

Marks:900 

610 

592 

Re-appear in 
ECE- 601 

Re-appear in 
ECE- 601 

585 

Re-appear in 
ECE- 601 

566 

Re-appear in 
ECE- 601 

541 

551 

620 

Overall Result 
from Semester I- VI 

Marks Obtained 
out of Maximum 

Marks:5400 

3635 

3431 

Re-appear in ECE 
204 & ECE- 601. 

Absent in ECE-112 
ECE-211, ECE-213, 
ECE-215, ECE-302. 
Re-appear in ECE 
103, ECE- 202, ECE 
205, ECE-415, ECE 
503 & ECE- 601 

3438 

Absent in ECE-211. 
Re-appear in ECE-202. 
ECE-203. ECE-204. 
ECE-205, ECE- 401 & 
ECE- 601. 

Re-appear in ECE 
103, ECE- 204, ECE 
205, ECE- 302, ECE 
303, ECE-304, ECE 
305, ECE- 401 & 

ECE- 502. 

Re-appear in ECE 
205 & ECE- 601. 

Absent in ECE-401, 
ECE-403, Re-appear 

in ECE-205. E�E 
301& ECE-415 

3376 

Absent in ECE-113 

Division 

First 

First 

First 

First 



12. 

S 

No. 

16 

13. 20-DECE- BGSBU22/976 

17 

19-DECE- BGSBUI22/975 

14. 21-DECE 

18. 

2022 

15. 24-DECE 

2022 

2022 

2022 

32-DECE 
2022 

39-DECE 
2022 

2022 

Roll No. 

19. 49-0DECEIL 

Note: 

2023 

Copy to the: 

DECE 

41-DECE- BGSBU/22/995 

No:BGSBU/COE/25/3484 
Date:14-07-2025 

BGSBUI22/977 
DECE 

Ab: Absent 

BGSBUI22/979 

BGSBU/22/987 

DECE 

6. Office Copy. 

DECE 

BGSBU22/993 

1. Dean, Academic Affairs. 

5. l/c University Website. 

DECE 

'Errors & Omissions Accepted' 
Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University 
Rajouri - 185234 

DECE 

Date of Declaration of Result: 14-07-2025 

2. Controller of Examinations. 

DECE 

BGSBU/23/1206-
DECE/L 

Chirag Din 
Slo Manzoor Ahnmed 

Assia Akhter 
D/o Mohd Rayaz 
Towseef Ahmed 

Slo Mohd Arif 

Registration No. Name of the Candidate 
& Parentage 

Afsana Ashfag 
Dlo Ashfag Ahmed 

Ulfat Hussain 
Slo Mohammed Taj 

Sharaz Ahmed 

S/o Abdul Rashid 

Sareen Akhter 

3. OSD to HVC for kind Information of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. 

D/o Abdul Majeed 

Naseeb Ahmed 
S/o Muneer Hussain 

Re-appear in 
ECE-601 

4. Principal of the concerned College/Head of the concerned Department. 

587 

604 

Re-appear in 
ECE- 601 

Re-appear in 
ECE- 601 

629 

575 

Result of 
Semester VI: 

Marks Obtained 
out of Maximum 

Marks:900 

Absent in ECE 
601,ECE 

603, ECE-604. 
ECE- 612 & ECE 

614. 

Re-appear in ECE 
601 

3325 

3629 

Re-appear in ECE 
103, É�E-204,ECE 

503 & CE-601 

Re-appear in ECE 
301, É�E-302, ECE 

401, ECE- 503 & 
ECE- 601 

Re-appear in ECE 
401 & ECE- 503. 

Re-appear in ECE 
103, E�E-104, ECE 
105, ECE-204,ECE 

301 & ECE- 401 
Overall Result 

from Semester lll 
VI :Marks Obtained 

out of Maximum 
Marks:3600 

Absent in ECE-404. 
ECE-514, ECE- 515, 

ECE-601, ECE 
603.ECE-604, ECE 

612 & ECE-614. 
Re-appear in ECE 

302, E�E- 415, ECE 
& 503. 

Sd/ 

First 

First 

Division 

Controller of Examinations 

Deputy Controller of Examinations 

i) The candidates who have got backlog(s) in Semester Vl shall submit their Examination Forms within 20 days of 
declaration of the result. 

ii) For Re-checking and Re-evaluation; prescribed application form, duly attested by a University teacherlofficer, 
accompanied by original Marks Card issued to the candidate and requisite fee of Rs.300/- per script or the amount as maybe 
notified by the University from time to time, should reach the Controller of Examinations within 15 days of the declaration of 

the result of the main examination concerned. 
ii) Re-evaluation of Answer Scripts shall be permissible in not more than 25% of theory papers in which the candidate has 
appeared in main examination only. 
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