

BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH UNIVERSITY

Rajouri (J&K) - 185234

Result Notification No. 292 of 2025 Date: 14-07-2025

Result of Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering & Lateral Entry, Semester-VI, Examination held in May, 2025

The result of the following candidate(s) of Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering & lateral Entry, who appeared in Semester –VI, examination held in May, 2025 is notified as under:-

S. No.	Roll No.	Registration No.	Name of the Candidate & Parentage	Result of Semester VI: Marks Obtained out of Maximum Marks:900	Overall Result from Semester I- VI : Marks Obtained out of Maximum Marks:5400	Division
1.	01-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/960- DECE	Ishtiaq Ahmed S/o Nazir Hussain	610	3635	First
2.	02-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/961- DECE	Khalid Hussain S/o Liaqat Hussain	592	3431	First
3.	03-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/962- DECE	Tasveer Hussain Shah S/o Hanif Hussain Shah	Re-appear in ECE- 601	Re-appear in ECE- 204 & ECE- 601.	-
4.	04-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/963- DECE	Asid Mehmood S/o Mohd Saleem	Re-appear in ECE- 601	Absent in ECE-112, ECE-211, ECE-213, ECE-215, ECE-302. Re-appear in ECE- 103, ECE- 202, ECE- 205, ECE-415, ECE- 503 & ECE- 601.	-
5.	06-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/964- DECE	Tofeeq Ahmed S/o Mohd Bashir	585	3438	First
6.	07-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/965- DECE	Shakeel Ahmed S/o Altaf Hussain	Re-appear in ECE- 601	Absent in ECE-211, Re-appear in ECE-202, ECE-203, ECE-204, ECE-205, ECE- 401 & ECE- 601.	-
7.	09-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/967- DECE	Mohammad Hyam Ul Haq S/o Nafis Ul Hussan	566	Re-appear in ECE- 103, ECE- 204, ECE- 205, ECE- 302, ECE- 303, ECE-304, ECE- 305, ECE- 401 & ECE- 502.	-
8.	11-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/968- DECE	Mohd Owase S/o Mohd Abass	Re-appear in ECE- 601	Re-appear in ECE- 205 & ECE- 601.	-
9.	14-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/971- DECE	Sajid Mehmood S/o Amadad Hussain	541	Absent in ECE-401, ECE-403, Re-appear in ECE-205, ECE- 301& ECE-415	-
10	. 15-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/972- DECE	Mohd Shafiq S/o Abdul Rashid	551	3376	First
11	17-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/974- DECE	Mohammed Hazifa S/o Abdul Qayoom	620	Absent in ECE-113	-



12.	19-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/975- DECE	Chirag Din S/o Manzoor Ahmed	Re-appear in ECE- 601	Re-appear in ECE- 601.	-
13.	20-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/976- DECE	Assia Akhter D/o Mohd Rayaz	587	3325	First
14.	21-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/977- DECE	Towseef Ahmed S/o Mohd Arif	604	3629	First
15.	24-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/979- DECE	Afsana Ashfaq D/o Ashfaq Ahmed	Re-appear in ECE- 601	Re-appear in ECE- 103, ECE-204,ECE- 503 & CE- 601	-
16.	32-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/987- DECE	Ulfat Hussain S/o Mohammed Taj	Re-appear in ECE- 601	Re-appear in ECE- 301, ECE-302, ECE- 401, ECE- 503 & ECE- 601	-
17.	39-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/993- DECE	Sharaz Ahmed S/o Abdul Rashid	629	Re-appear in ECE- 401 & ECE- 503.	-
18.	41-DECE- 2022	BGSBU/22/995- DECE	Sareen Akhter D/o Abdul Majeed	575	Re-appear in ECE- 103, ECE-104, ECE- 105, ECE-204, ECE- 301 & ECE- 401.	-
S. No.	Roll No.	Registration No.	Name of the Candidate & Parentage	Result of Semester VI: Marks Obtained out of Maximum Marks:900	Overall Result from Semester III- VI :Marks Obtained out of Maximum Marks:3600	Division
19.	49-DECE/L- 2023	BGSBU/23/1206- DECE/L	Naseeb Ahmed S/o Muneer Hussain	Absent in ECE- 601,ECE- 603, ECE-604, ECE- 612 & ECE- 614.	Absent in ECE-404, ECE-514, ECE- 515, ECE-601, ECE- 603,ECE-604, ECE- 612 & ECE-614. Re-appear in ECE- 302, ECE- 415, ECE- & 503.	

'Errors & Omissions Accepted' Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University Rajouri – 185234

Date of Declaration of Result: 14-07-2025

No:BGSBU/CoE/25/3484 Date:14-07-2025

Copy to the:-

- 1. Dean, Academic Affairs.
- 2. Controller of Examinations.
- 3. OSD to HVC for kind Information of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 4. Principal of the concerned College/Head of the concerned Department.
- 5. I/c University Website.
- 6. Office Copy.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations

Deputy Controller of Examinations

Note:-

i) The candidates who have got backlog(s) in Semester - VI shall submit their Examination Forms within 20 days of declaration of the result.

ii) For Re-checking and Re-evaluation; prescribed application form, duly attested by a University teacher/officer, accompanied by original Marks Card issued to the candidate and requisite fee of Rs.300/- per script or the amount as maybe notified by the University from time to time, should reach the Controller of Examinations within 15 days of the declaration of the result of the main examination concerned.

iii) Re-evaluation of Answer Scripts shall be permissible in not more than 25% of theory papers in which the candidate has appeared in main examination only.

Ab: Absent